Novel Coronavirus

(COVID-19)

Federal Resources

For important updates and statistics
on what is happening nationally, you
may visit the following:

e CDC:
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavi
rus/2019-ncov/

e USA.GOV:
https://www.usa.gov/coronavi
rus

¢ White House:
www.whitehouse.gov

e Food and Drug
Administration:
https://www.fda.gov/emergen
cy-preparedness-and-
response/mcm-
issues/coronavirus-disease-
2019-covid-19

State Resources

For updates on what is happening in
New York, you may visit the
following:

e State Department of Health:
https://coronavirus.health.ny.g
ov/home

e State Department of
Education:
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/
schoolhealth/schoolhealthservi
ces/coronavirus.html

e Governor:
https://www.governor.ny.gov/

Latest Updates
April 11, 2020

Overview

According to the Center for Disease Control and Prevention
(CDC), a new Coronavirus (2019 Novel Coronavirus or COVID-
19) was first detected in China and is now spreading across the
world, including New York State. This document is intended to
provide the latest information that is available from

government sources only in order to allow you to answer

questions related to the latest developments regarding COVID-
19.

For more information call the New York State Coronavirus
Hotline at 1-888-364-3065.

Local Impact

Everyone is encouraged to stay in regular contact with State and
local officials for the most up-to-date protocols and
announcements on Coronavirus.

Telehealth Services

Telehealth services may be beneficial to individuals
experiencing Coronavirus symptoms and are unsure what to do.
Individuals are advised to check with their health insurance
providers to see if telehealth services are available. Utilizing
telehealth services can reduce ER visits and allow individuals to
access the advice of health care professionals from the safety of
their own home.

CDC Important Information (Click
on Title)
How it Spreads

Symptoms
Steps to Prevent llIness

What to Do if You are Sick

Frequently Asked Questions

Number of Nationwide Cases



https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/about/transmission.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/about/symptoms.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/about/prevention.html?CDC_AA_refVal=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cdc.gov%2Fcoronavirus%2F2019-ncov%2Fabout%2Fprevention-treatment.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/about/steps-when-sick.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/faq.html
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https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/
https://www.usa.gov/coronavirus
https://www.usa.gov/coronavirus
http://www.whitehouse.gov/
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/home
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/home
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/schoolhealth/schoolhealthservices/coronavirus.html
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/schoolhealth/schoolhealthservices/coronavirus.html
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/schoolhealth/schoolhealthservices/coronavirus.html
https://www.governor.ny.gov/

COVID-19

Updates

Page 2

LATEST POSITIVE CASES IN NEW YORK STATE
(DATA AS OF APRIL 10, 2020)

Locality
Albany County
Allegany County
Bronx County
Broome County
Cattaraugus County
Cayuga County
Chautauqua County
Chemung County
Chenango County
Clinton County
Columbia County
Cortland County
Delaware County
Dutchess County
Erie County
Essex County
Franklin County
Fulton County
Genesee County
Greene County
Hamilton County
Herkimer County
Jefferson County
Kings County
Lewis County
Livingston County
Madison County
Manhattan (New York County)
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Nassau County

SourceE: NYS DOH

Positive Cases
446
26
20,477
117
19
28
21
60
61
43
77
17
39
1,744
1,472
12
11
21
67
37
3
37
44
26,243
6
30
99
13,437
767
29
22,584

TOTAL NUMBER OF CASES STATEWIDE:

Locality
Niagara County
Oneida County

Onondaga County
Ontario County
Orange County
Orleans County
Oswego County
Otsego County
Putnam County
Queens County

Rensselaer County

Richmond County

Rockland County
Saratoga County

Schenectady County

Schoharie County
Schuyler County
Seneca County

St. Lawrence County
Steuben County
Suffolk County
Sullivan County
Tioga County
Tompkins County
Ulster County
Warren County
Washington County
Wayne County
Westchester County
Wyoming County
Yates County

Positive Cases
167
181
380
56

4,847
24
37
43

494
31,291
96

6,860

7,477
187
194
12

16
80
119
19,883
340
19
108
589
44
31
42
18,729
31

180,458


http://www.ny.gov/covid-19tracker
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Updates

State News Updates
April 11, 2020
e Governor Cuomo held a press conference at 11:30 AM and provided the following information:
o Curve is flattening as total hospitalizations is beginning to plateau.
= Total new hospitalization three-day average is on the downward slope.
o Total deaths is now 8,627, up from 7,844.
o The Governor is saying there are no political conspiracies, all projected models had higher numbers
that did not take into account the government action to flatten the curve.
o Immediate actions need to take place:
= More testing and advanced testing.
= More preparedness.
= Federal stimulus bill to help the states.
= Repeal SALT to help the most affected areas.
o New York State Court System will engage pro bono lawyers:
= https://nysba.org/covidvolunteer.
o Reopening is a public health question, and an economic question.
= The Governor will not separate the two.
= Before the decisions are made, New York will study information on reopening and a possible
second wave of infections.

April 9, 2020
e Governor Cuomo issued Executive Order 202.15. Highlights include:

o Allows pharmacies to conditionally receive drugs and medical supplies from an unlicensed pharmacy,
wholesaler, or third-party logistics provider in another state to alleviate shortages.

o Delays the April 1 requirement that parents must file transportation requests with their school district to
obtain transportation for the following school year.

o Permits funeral directors licensed and in good standing in any state or territory to practice in New York
State without penalty related to lack of New York State licensure.

o Allows an absentee ballot can be granted based on temporary illness and shall include the potential for
contraction of COVID-19 virus for any election held on or before June 23, 2020.

o Allows for electronic application, with no requirement for in-person signature or appearance, to be able
to access an absentee ballot for any election held on or before June 23, 2020.



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Prq-RZfDO8Y
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Prq-RZfDO8Y
https://nysba.org/covidvolunteer
https://www.governor.ny.gov/news/no-20215-continuing-temporary-suspension-and-modification-laws-relating-disaster-emergency



